In the case of corruption in the routine budget of the Lebong Regency DPRD 
Secretariat for the 2016 Fiscal Year, which was carried out by Teguh Raharjo Eko 
Purwoto Bin Suroto (late), DKK. The Supreme Audit Agency (BPK) assessed the 
total state loss as Rp. 1.353.217.500,- (one billion three hundred fifty three million 
two hundred seventeen thousand and five hundred rupiah) while the Development 
and Finance Supervisory Agency (BPKP) assessed the total state loss as Rp. 
1.029.520.007,- (one billion twenty nine million five hundred twenty thousand seven 
rupiah) 

Based on the aforementioned issue, the main objective of this study is to determine and 

analyze the decision of the Constitutional Court, which ruled that the word "can" is contrary 
to the 1945 Constitution of the Republic of Indonesia and has no legal basis in fact, as well

[...]

In the case of corruption in the routine budget of the Lebong Regency DPRD Secretariat 
for the 2016 Fiscal Year, which was carried out by Teguh Raharjo Eko Purwoto Bin Suroto 
(late), DKK. The Supreme Audit Agency (BPK) assessed the total state loss as Rp. 
1.353.217.500,- (one billion three hundred fifty three million two hundred seventeen 
thousand and five hundred rupiah) while the Development and Finance Supervisory Agency 
(BPKP) assessed the total state loss as Rp. 1.029.520.007,- (one billion twenty nine million 
five hundred twenty thousand seven rupiah). 

In addition, in the corruption case of PT. Asuransi Sosial Angkatan Bersenjata Republik 
Indonesia (ASABRI). The judge considered that the calculation of state losses of Rp. 22.788 
trillion by the Supreme Audit Agency (BPK) was unproven and had no basis.

[...]

Elevator Works signed the Minutes of Physical Examination of the Work in the Context of 
Level I (first) submission so that 100% payment was made even though the work result was 
not 100%. The defendant's actions have caused state financial losses amounting to Rp 
2,085,143,465 (two billion eighty five million one hundred forty three thousand four hundred 
and sixty five rupiah). The loss arises because the payment has been made 100% even though 
the work has not been 100%. In its decision, the Surabaya Corruption Court of Justice 
acquitted the Defendant Ir. Gatot Suharto with the consideration that there was no audit of